QY%
o L

Global
Development
Network

INSTITUT BANCAIRE ET FINANCIER INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE INSTITUTE

SEMINAR
A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS
PARIS, 4-7 JUNE 2019

CONFERENCE AREA, ROOM 1

PROGRAM

EUROSYSTEME



SEMINAR

8.45 a.m.

9.00-9.30 a.m.

9.30-11.00 a.m.

11.00-11.15 a.m.

11.15-12.15 a.m.

12.15-2.00 p.m.

2.00-3.30 p.m.

3.30-3.45 p.m.

3.45-5.00 p.m.

5.00 p.m.

BANQUE DE FRANCE

A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS

TUESDAY 4 JUNE

Meeting with Louis Bé Duc at Banque de France — Conference Area-room 1, (31 rue
Croix des Petits-Champs, 75001 Paris)

Welcome and presentation
Louis BE DUC
International Banking and Finance Institute
Anindya CHAUDHURI
Global Development Network

1. Attempts to make research an accessible common public good & lessons learnt

Pierre JACQUET
President, Global Development Network

Coffee break

2. Why and how developing economic research : national experiences (l)
Louis BE DUC (moderator); Hussein ALREFAI (Central Bank of Jordan); Aurelija
PROSKUTE (Bank of Lithuania); Chandranath AMARASEKARA (Central Bank of Sri
Lanka)
Lunch

3. Why and how developing economic research : the RBI experience

Muneesh KAPUR
Director of Modeling Division, Monetary Policy Department, Reserve Bank of India

Coffee break and group photo

4. Why and how developing economic research : the experience of Banque de
France

Marc-Olivier STRAUSS-KAHN
Honorary Director general, Banque de France

End of the session

INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE INSTITUTE



SEMINAR

9.00-9.30 a.m.

9.30-11.00 a.m.

11.00-11.15 a.m

11.15-12.30 a.m

12.30-2.00 p.m.

2.00-3.30 p.m.

3.30-3.45 p.m.

3.45-5.00 p.m.

5.00 p.m.

BANQUE DE FRANCE

A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS

WEDNESDAY 5 JUNE

5. Restitution of the questionnaire on Research
Louis BE DUC

6. The Banque de France Research Foundation ; interaction between Banque de France
and the academia

Guillaume HORNY
Administrator, Foundation Banque de France for Research & Deputy Head, Financial
Research Division

Coffee break
7. Partnerships between Banque de France and French Universities

Matthieu BUSSIERE
Director, Monetary and Financial Studies

Lunch

8. National Experiences in organizing research (ll)
Louis BE DUC (Moderator); Simona MALAVONA (Czech National Bank); Prakash Kumar
SHRESTHA (Nepal Rastra Bank) ; Hande KUCUK (Central Bank of Turkey)

Coffee break
9. From Research to Policy. The role of Institutions

Frangois BOURGUIGNON
Emeritus Professor, Paris School of Economics

End of the session

INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE INSTITUTE



SEMINAR

9.00-10.00 a.m.

10.00-11.00 a.m.

11.00-11.15 a.m.

11.15a.m.

12.30-2.00 p.m.

2.00-3.15 p.m.

3.15-3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

5.00 p.m

BANQUE DE FRANCE

A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS

THURSDAY 6 JUNE

10. Research Systems, Capacity Building and Organizing Research
Anindya CHAUDHURI
11. Communication in Economics

Soledad ZIGNAGO
Communication Officer, DG Statistics Economics and International Relations

Coffee break
12. Research publications : Working papers, the Blog

Sanvi AVOUYI-DOVI
Scientific Counsellor, DG Statistics Economics and International Relations

Lunch
13. Research management & priorities
Gilbert CETTE

Deputy-Director General, Statistics Economics and International Relations
Coffee break

14. Research for Monetary Policy. illustration (collateral constraints ; lender of last
resort)

Vincent BIGNON
Counsellor, DG Statistics Economics and International

End of the session

INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE INSTITUTE



SEMINAR

9.00-9.30 a.m.

9.30-10.30 a.m

10.30-10.45 a.m.

10.45-12.15 a.m.

12.15-1.45 p.m.

1.45-3.00 p.m.

3.00 p.m

BANQUE DE FRANCE

A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS

FRIDAY 7 JUNE

Welcome and Recap
Louis BE DUC

15. IT and database for Research
Michel JUILLARD
Scientific counsellor
DG Statistics Economics and International Relations
Coffee break

16. Forecasting in a central bank
Stefano SIVIERO
Director, Outlook and Monetary Policy, Banca d’ltalia
Lunch
Tour de table and assessment of the seminar
Louis BE DUC
Anindya CHAUDHURI

End of seminar

INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE INSTITUTE



