



## **SEMINAR**

A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS

**PARIS, 4-7 JUNE 2019** 

**CONFERENCE AREA, ROOM 1** 

**PROGRAM** 



SEMINAR	A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS		
	TUESDAY 4 JUNE		
8.45 a.m.	Meeting with Louis Bê Duc at Banque de France – Conference Area-room 1, (31 rue Croix des Petits-Champs, 75001 Paris)		
9.00-9.30 a.m.	Welcome and presentation  Louis BÊ DUC  International Banking and Finance Institute		
	Anindya CHAUDHURI Global Development Network		
9.30-11.00 a.m.	1. Attempts to make research an accessible common public good & lessons learnt		
	Pierre JACQUET President, Global Development Network		
11.00-11.15 a.m.	Coffee break		
11.15-12.15 a.m.	2. Why and how developing economic research : national experiences (I)		
	Louis BÊ DUC (moderator); Hussein ALREFAI (Central Bank of Jordan); Aurelija PROSKUTE (Bank of Lithuania); Chandranath AMARASEKARA (Central Bank of Sri Lanka)		
12.15-2.00 p.m.	Lunch		
2.00-3.30 p.m.	3. Why and how developing economic research : the RBI experience		
	Muneesh KAPUR Director of Modeling Division, Monetary Policy Department, Reserve Bank of India		
3.30-3.45 p.m.	Coffee break and group photo		
3.45-5.00 p.m.	4. Why and how developing economic research : the experience of Banque de France		
	Marc-Olivier STRAUSS-KAHN Honorary Director general, Banque de France		
5.00 p.m.	End of the session		

SEMINAR	A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS	
	WEDNESDAY 5 JUNE	
9.00-9.30 a.m.	5. Restitution of the questionnaire on Research  Louis BÊ DUC	
9.30-11.00 a.m.	6. The Banque de France Research Foundation ; interaction between Banque de France and the academia	
11.00-11.15 a.m	Guillaume HORNY Administrator, Foundation Banque de France for Research & Deputy Head, Financial Research Division	
11.15-12.30 a.m	Coffee break	
	7. Partnerships between Banque de France and French Universities  Matthieu BUSSIERE  Director, Monetary and Financial Studies	
12.30-2.00 p.m.	Lunch	
2.00-3.30 p.m.	8. National Experiences in organizing research (II) Louis BÊ DUC (Moderator); Simona MALAVONA (Czech National Bank); Prakash Kumar SHRESTHA (Nepal Rastra Bank); Hande KUCUK (Central Bank of Turkey)	
3.30-3.45 p.m.	Coffee break	
3.45-5.00 p.m.	9. From Research to Policy. The role of Institutions  François BOURGUIGNON  Emeritus Professor, Paris School of Economics	
5.00 p.m.	End of the session	

SEMINAR	A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS		
	THURSDAY 6 JUNE		
9.00-10.00 a.m.	10. Research Systems, Capacity Building and Organizing Research		
	Anindya CHAUDHURI		
10.00-11.00 a.m.	11. Communication in Economics  Soledad ZIGNAGO  Communication Officer, DG Statistics Economics and International Relations		
11.00-11.15 a.m.	Coffee break		
11.15 a.m.	12. Research publications : Working papers, the Blog		
	Sanvi AVOUYI-DOVI Scientific Counsellor, DG Statistics Economics and International Relations		
12.30-2.00 p.m.	Lunch		
2.00-3.15 p.m.	13. Research management & priorities		
3.15-3.30 p.m.	Gilbert CETTE  Deputy-Director General, Statistics Economics and International Relations  Coffee break		

14. Research for Monetary Policy. illustration (collateral constraints; lender of last resort)

**Vincent BIGNON** 

Counsellor, DG Statistics Economics and International

5.00 p.m End of the session

3.30 p.m.

SEMINAR	A RESEARCH AGENDA FOR CENTRAL BANKS		
	FRIDAY 7 JUNE		
9.00-9.30 a.m.	Welcome and Recap	Louis BÊ DUC	
9.30-10.30 a.m	15. IT and database for Research	Michel JUILLARD Scientific counsellor	
10.30-10.45 a.m.	Coffee break	DG Statistics Economics and International Relations	
10.45-12.15 a.m.	16. Forecasting in a central bank	Stefano SIVIERO Director, Outlook and Monetary Policy, Banca d'Italia	
12.15-1.45 p.m.	Lunch		
1.45-3.00 p.m.	Tour de table and assessment of the seminar  Louis BÊ DUC  Anindya CHAUDHURI		
3.00 p.m	End of seminar		